


1982 Representative in General Court 293

First

Hampshire
District

Hatfield

NORTHAMPTON
Southampton
Westhampton

TOTALS

First

IHampshire

District

Hatfield

NORTHAIVIPTON
Wd. 1 , Pet. A

Wd. 2, Pet. A
B

Wd. 3, Pet. A

B
Wd. 4. Pet. A

B
Wd. 5, Pet. A

B

Wd. 6. Pet. A
B

Wd. 7, Pet. A
B

Southampton .

.

Westhampton.

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

TC



294 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary



1982 Representative in General Court 295

Democratic Primary

Third

Hampshire
District

Amherst
Belchertown

.

Granby
Pelham

TOTALS .

Third

Hampshire
District

Amherst
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Belchertown

Pet. A
B

Granby
Pelham

TOTALS . .

.

Republican Primary

923 —
1 ,005 —
777 3
872 —
803 —

1,043 —
747 —
864 —

1,920 5

248 —
1 ,329 —
418 1

10,949 9

295
231

408
363
223
215
218
221

410
51

441
74

3,150

1,218

1,236

1,188

1,235

1,026

1,258

965
1,085

2,335
299

1,770

493

14,108

430
152
132
29

743

431

152
132
29

744



296 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Middlesex
District

Ashby
Dunstable

Groton
Lunenburg
Pepperell

.

Shirley. . .

.

Townsend

TOTALS

Republican Primary

95
52

219
566
193

73
203

1,401

131

17

2

12

165

27
28
67
309
71

22

123
81

287
1,006

281

97
274

2,149



1982 Representative in General Court 297

Democratic Primary

Second



298 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Third

Middlesex
District

Boxborough .

Hudson
Maynard
Stow

TOTALS .

.

Third

{Middlesex

District

Boxborough .

Hudson
Pet. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Maynard
Pet. 1

2
3
4

Stow

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

OJOQC

758
540
651

786
511

495
445

595
711

628
520

1,652

9,051

200
111

173
212
143
126
123

292
314
325
267
527

3,089

999
655
621

569

887
1,025

953
787

2,181

12,150

Republican Primary

OS

117
275
142
256

790

141

332
193
312

978



1982 Representative in General Court 299

Fourth
Middlesex
District

MARLBOROUGH,
Southborough ....

TOTALS

Fourth

Middlesex
District

MARLBOROUGH
Wd. I.Pct. 1

2
Wd. 2, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 5, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 7, Pet. 1

2

Southtiorough

Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

2^^E2

Is
51§
??5

556
779
672
454
580

517
574
618
459
456

499
628
667
587

125
72
97

89
128
186
93
80

95
85
117
108

73



300 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary



1982 Representative in General Court 301

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Sixth

Middlesex
District

Framingham ....

Pet. 1,2,4,5,6,

7,8,9.10

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

— 443 213 8,040 8,6

— 443 213 8,040 8,6

State Election

Republican Primary

823 — 244 1,067

Sixth

Middlesex



302 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary



1982 Representative in General Court 303

Eighth

Middlesex
District

Ashland .

.

Pet. 3
Holliston .

.

Hopkinton

Medfield .

.

ShettKjrn

.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

721

2,367

1,232

2,071

762

7,153

State Election

721

2,367
1,244

2,071

768

7,171

Republican Primary



304 Representative in General Court

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

1982

Ninth

Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
Wds. 1,2,3,4,6,7

TOTALS

Ninth

Middlesex
District

WALTHAM
Wd. 1,Pct. 1 .

2

Wd. 2 Pet. 1 .

.

2..

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 4, Pet. 1

2
Wd. 6, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 7, Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3,698 2,109 2,333

3,698 2,109 2,333

State Election

lis 5

984
1,024

871

674
1,081

969
1,074

333
655
770

763
793

9,991

570 8,710

570 8,710

238



1982 Representative in General Court 305

Tenth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. I.Pct. 1,4;

Wd. 2, Pet. 1 ,3;

Wd. 3, Pet. 1,3,4;

Wd. 4, Pet. 4

WALTHAM
Wds. 5,8,9

TOTALS

Tenth
Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 1 , Pet. 1 .

4.

Wd. 2, Pet. 1 .

3.

Wd. 3, Pet. 1 .

3.

4.

Wd. 4, Pet. 4 .

WALTHAM
Wd. 5, Pet 1 .

2.

Wd. 8, Pet. 1 .

2.

Wd. 9, Pet. 1 .

2.

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

ill
I oQ

1,030
847
984
400
781

762
1,090

964

1,011

714
589
717
422
512

10,823

238



306 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Democratic Primary

Eleventh



1982 Representative in General Court 307

Twelfth

Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 2, Pet. 4;

Wd. 3, Pet. 2;

Wd. 4, Pet. 1

,

2,3; Wd. 5,

Pet. 1 ,2,4;

Wd. 6, Pet. 2,

3; Wd. 8, Pet.

3,4

TOTALS

Twelfth

Middlesex
District

NEWTON
Wd. 2, Pet. 4

Wd. 3. Pet. 2

Wd. 4, Pet. 1 .

2.

3.

Wd. 5, Pet. 1 .

2

4,

Wd. 6, Pet. 2
3

Wd. 8, Pet. 3

4

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

6,379

State Election

ijoD

1,101

1,004

700
599

1,140

1,061

816
912
709

1,255

540
1,014

10,851

Republican Primary

366



308 Representative in General Court 1982

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirteenth

Middlesex
District

Lincoln . .

.

Sudbury

.

Wayland.

TOTALS

Thirteenth

Middlesex
District

Lincoln

Pet. 1

2
Sudbury

Pet. 1

2

3
4

Wayland
Pet. 1

2

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

1,448

2,967

3,219

7,634

State Eiection

C JO o

OOOC

647
1,216

1,047

1,119

1,118

1,336

2,875
1,931

11,289

214
451

369
431

390

1,668

1,416

1,551

1,508

1,824

613 3,488
667 2,598

3,623 14,914

Repubiican Primary

282
639
715

1,636

149
118

355

833

1,991


